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201601040000
01020

01/04/2016
11:01:21

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS WELLS
FARGO BANK

36 107 Lot#:3 Book:36
Pg:107
Sub:STONEY
MEADOWS
PHASE I

201601110000
10210

01/11/2016
12:31:44

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS ROSE
REBEKAH

15 29 Lot:C-1
Book:15 Pg:29
Sub:WADELL
PROPERTIES
RESURVEY
OF LOT C

201601140000
14600

01/14/2016
01:28:11

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE WILCOX
PHILLIP J

4 20 Lot#:1 Blk:A
Book:4 Pg:20
Sub:FARRIS
SUBDIVISION
FIRST
ADDITION

201601220000
22390

01/22/2016
11:38:32

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS LAKEVIEW
LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

26 19 Lot#:424
Book:26 Pg:19
Sub:SHELBY
FOREST
ESTATES 4TH
SECTOR

201601220000
22430

01/22/2016
11:45:45

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS BANK OF
AMERICA

11 51 Lot#:18
Book:11 Pg:51
Sub:ROYAL
PINES

201601150000
16800

01/15/2016
03:52:31

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS DITECH
FINANCIAL
LLC

32 25 Lot#:34
Book:32 Pg:25
Sub:LIME
CREEK AT
CHELSEA
PRESERVE
SUBDIVISION
1

201601200000
20230

01/20/2016
12:03:21

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE SMACK
CHARLES W

35 117 Lot#:28
Book:35
Pg:117
Sub:HIDDEN
FOREST

201601290000
30340

01/29/2016
01:49:18

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE LOFTIS
AUBREY G

11 85 Lot#:14
Book:11 Pg:85
Sub:SOUTHLA
KE

201602010000
32260

02/01/2016
12:14:15

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

38 18 Lot#:2511
Book:38 Pg:18
Sub:HIGHLAN
D LAKES 25TH
SECTOR
PHASE III

201602010000
32790

02/01/2016
03:30:01

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE SELBY
WILLIAM E

33 45 Lot#:77
Book:33 Pg:45
Sub:COTTAGE
S AT
CHESSER
PHASE I



201602050000
37880

02/05/2016
11:27:12

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE
CORRECTION

HALL ANNIE B 21 46 Instr
#:20151016000
362520

Lot#:67
Book:21 Pg:46
Sub:GREYSTO
NE FARMS
ENGLISH
TURN
SECTOR
PHASE 2
FINAL PLAT

201602080000
39330

02/08/2016
12:36:57

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE SMITH
WRIGHT
KELLEY L

6 16 Lot#:11 Blk:3
Book:6 Pg:16
Sub:BROOKFI
ELD SECOND
SECTOR

201602080000
40490

02/08/2016
03:35:08

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS ADAMS
HOLDINGS
LLC

28 91 Instr
#:20150803000
265090

Lot#:231
Book:28 Pg:91
Sub:CEDAR
GROVE AT
STERLING
GATE
SECTOR 2
PHASE 5

201602180000
51310

02/18/2016
11:40:38

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

27 16 Lot#:62
Book:27 Pg:16
Sub:ROCKY
RIDGE PHASE
II

201602190000
52290

02/19/2016
11:36:56

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS WELLS
FARGO BANK

36 55 Lot#:164
Book:36 Pg:55
Sub:HOLLAND
LAKES
SECTOR 2
PHASE 2
FINAL PLAT

201602190000
52520

02/19/2016
01:27:20

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS MIDFIRST
BANK

3 32 Lot#:7 Book:3
Pg:32
Sub:CALERIAN
FARMS

201602190000
52520

02/19/2016
01:27:20

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS MIDFIRST
BANK

Sec:14
Twn:22S
Rng:2W
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST

201602190000
52520

02/19/2016
01:27:20

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS MIDFIRST
BANK

Sec:14
Twn:22S
Rng:2W Qt:NE
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST

201602220000
53110

02/22/2016
10:54:18

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES ELLIOTT
BRIAN

Instr
#:20140205000
033410

201602110000
43680

02/11/2016
08:32:38

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS RISING TIDE
HOMES LLC

27 137 Lot#:374
Book:27
Pg:137
Sub:WATERFO
RD
HIGHLANDS
SECTOR 1



201603040000
68700

03/04/2016
07:57:03

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE BELCHER
STELLA O

Instr
#:20091123000
435380

Lot#:9 Blk:96
Sub:DUNSTAN
S SURVEY OF
CALERA

201603080000
73450

03/08/2016
11:50:17

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

26 143 Lot#:307
Book:26
Pg:143
Sub:LAKE
FOREST
THIRD
SECTOR

201603080000
73460

03/08/2016
11:56:05

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS CITIMORTGAG
E INC

11 100 Lot#:27
Book:11
Pg:100
Sub:BRAELINN
VILLAGE
PHASE I

201603090000
74000

03/09/2016
08:17:10

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE EASON MIKEL
E

39 123 Lot#:106
Book:39
Pg:123
Sub:HILLSBOR
O PHASE III

201603210000
88730

03/21/2016
11:24:29

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS FELIX
RODRIGUEZ
GUSTAVO

6 5 Instr
#:20150604000
185180

Lot#:21 Book:6
Pg:5
Sub:DEER
SPRINGS
ESTATES
THIRD
ADDITION

201603230000
92310

03/23/2016
10:02:17

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE COX JOHN W Sec:22
Twn:20S
Rng:3W Qt:NE
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST

201603230000
92740

03/23/2016
10:46:06

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS ADAMS
HOLDINGS
LLC

23 64 Instr
#:20150327000
096830

Lot#:114
Book:23 Pg:64
Sub:WYNDHA
M
WELLINGTON
SECTOR
PHASE II

201603160000
85240

03/16/2016
03:18:23

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS CUNNINGHAM
TERESA N

38 18 Lot#:2511
Book:38 Pg:18
Sub:HIGHLAN
D LAKES 25TH
SECTOR
PHASE III

201603290000
99170

03/29/2016
07:55:05

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS BANK OF
AMERICA

5 98 Lot#:10 Book:5
Pg:98
Sub:OAKDALE
ESTATES

201603290000
99380

03/29/2016
09:05:03

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS WELLS
FARGO BANK

22 132 Lot#:67
Book:22
Pg:132
Sub:ROCKY
RIDGE
TOWNHOMES
PHASE ONE


