Search Criteria Filters Applied: Party Seq= 1,0; Date Recorded= 2016; Name= SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT:											
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
201601040000 01020	01/04/2016 11:01:21	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	WELLS FARGO BANK			36	107		Lot#:3 Book:36 Pg:107 Sub:STONEY MEADOWS PHASE I
201601110000 10210	01/11/2016 12:31:44	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	ROSE REBEKAH			15	29		Lot:C-1 Book:15 Pg:29 Sub:WADELL PROPERTIES RESURVEY OF LOT C
201601140000 14600	01/14/2016 01:28:11	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	WILCOX PHILLIP J			4	20		Lot#:1 Blk:A Book:4 Pg:20 Sub:FARRIS SUBDIVISION FIRST ADDITION
201601220000 22390	01/22/2016 11:38:32	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC			26	19		Lot#:424 Book:26 Pg:19 Sub:SHELBY FOREST ESTATES 4TH SECTOR
201601220000 22430	01/22/2016 11:45:45	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	BANK OF AMERICA			11	51		Lot#:18 Book:11 Pg:51 Sub:ROYAL PINES
201601150000 16800	01/15/2016 03:52:31	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	DITECH FINANCIAL LLC			32	25		Lot#:34 Book:32 Pg:25 Sub:LIME CREEK AT CHELSEA PRESERVE SUBDIVISION
201601200000 20230	01/20/2016 12:03:21	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	SMACK CHARLES W			35	117		Lot#:28 Book:35 Pg:117 Sub:HIDDEN FOREST
201601290000 30340	01/29/2016 01:49:18	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	LOFTIS AUBREY G			11	85		Lot#:14 Book:11 Pg:85 Sub:SOUTHLA KE
201602010000 32260	02/01/2016 12:14:15	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	U S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION			38	18		Lot#:2511 Book:38 Pg:18 Sub:HIGHLAN D LAKES 25TH SECTOR PHASE III
201602010000 32790	02/01/2016 03:30:01	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	SELBY WILLIAM E			33	45		Lot#:77 Book:33 Pg:45 Sub:COTTAGE S AT CHESSER PHASE I

201602050000 37880	02/05/2016 11:27:12	SECRETARY OF HOUSING	Grantee	MORTGAGE CORRECTION	HALL ANNIE B		21	46	Instr #:20151016000	Lot#:67 Book:21 Pg:46
		AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T							362520	Sub:GREYSTO NE FARMS ENGLISH TURN SECTOR PHASE 2 FINAL PLAT
201602080000 39330	02/08/2016 12:36:57	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	SMITH WRIGHT KELLEY L		6	16		Lot#:11 Blk:3 Book:6 Pg:16 Sub:BROOKFI ELD SECOND SECTOR
201602080000 40490	02/08/2016 03:35:08	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	ADAMS HOLDINGS LLC		28	91	Instr #:20150803000 265090	Lot#:231 Book:28 Pg:91 Sub:CEDAR GROVE AT STERLING GATE SECTOR 2 PHASE 5
201602180000 51310	02/18/2016 11:40:38	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK		27	16		Lot#:62 Book:27 Pg:16 Sub:ROCKY RIDGE PHASE
201602190000 52290	02/19/2016 11:36:56	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	WELLS FARGO BANK		36	55		Lot#:164 Book:36 Pg:55 Sub:HOLLAND LAKES SECTOR 2 PHASE 2 FINAL PLAT
201602190000 52520	02/19/2016 01:27:20	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	MIDFIRST BANK		3	32		Lot#:7 Book:3 Pg:32 Sub:CALERIAN FARMS
201602190000 52520	02/19/2016 01:27:20	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	MIDFIRST BANK					Sec:14 Twn:22S Rng:2W BQt:SW Other:SEE INST
201602190000 52520	02/19/2016 01:27:20	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	MIDFIRST BANK					Sec:14 Twn:22S Rng:2W Qt:NE BQt:SW Other:SEE INST
201602220000 53110	02/22/2016 10:54:18	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	ELLIOTT BRIAN				Instr #:20140205000 033410	
201602110000 43680	02/11/2016 08:32:38	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	RISING TIDE HOMES LLC		27	137		Lot#:374 Book:27 Pg:137 Sub:WATERFO RD HIGHLANDS SECTOR 1

201603040000 68700	03/04/2016 07:57:03	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BELCHER STELLA O			Instr #:20091123000 435380	Lot#:9 Blk:96 Sub:DUNSTAN S SURVEY OF CALERA
201603080000 73450	03/08/2016 11:50:17	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	U S BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	26	143		Lot#:307 Book:26 Pg:143 Sub:LAKE FOREST THIRD SECTOR
201603080000 73460	03/08/2016 11:56:05	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	CITIMORTGAG E INC	11	100		Lot#:27 Book:11 Pg:100 Sub:BRAELINN VILLAGE PHASE I
201603090000 74000	03/09/2016 08:17:10	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	EASON MIKEL E	39	123		Lot#:106 Book:39 Pg:123 Sub:HILLSBOR O PHASE III
201603210000 88730	03/21/2016 11:24:29	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	FELIX RODRIGUEZ GUSTAVO	6	5	Instr #:20150604000 185180	Lot#:21 Book:6 Pg:5 Sub:DEER SPRINGS ESTATES THIRD ADDITION
201603230000 92310	03/23/2016 10:02:17	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	COX JOHN W				Sec:22 Twn:20S Rng:3W Qt:NE BQt:SW Other:SEE INST
201603230000 92740	03/23/2016 10:46:06	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	ADAMS HOLDINGS LLC	23	64	Instr #:20150327000 096830	Lot#:114 Book:23 Pg:64 Sub:WYNDHA M WELLINGTON SECTOR PHASE II
201603160000 85240	03/16/2016 03:18:23	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	CUNNINGHAM TERESA N	38	18		Lot#:2511 Book:38 Pg:18 Sub:HIGHLAN D LAKES 25TH SECTOR PHASE III
201603290000 99170	03/29/2016 07:55:05	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	BANK OF AMERICA	5	98		Lot#:10 Book:5 Pg:98 Sub:OAKDALE ESTATES
201603290000 99380	03/29/2016 09:05:03	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	WELLS FARGO BANK	22	132		Lot#:67 Book:22 Pg:132 Sub:ROCKY RIDGE TOWNHOMES PHASE ONE